BEFORE THE SECURITIES APPELLATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Appeal No.200 of 2014

Date of decision : 25/11/2014

U.P. Stock Exchange Limited Padam Towers, 14/113, Civil Lines, Kanpur – 208 001 (U.P.)

... Appellant

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI Bhavan, Plot No.C4-A, "G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

... Respondent

Mr. K.D. Gupta, authorized representative for the Appellant.

Mr. Kumar Desai a/w Mr. Manish Acharya i/b Vigil Juris, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM : Justice J.P. Devadhar, Presiding Officer Jog Singh, Member A. S. Lamba, Member

Per : Justice J.P. Devadhar (Oral)

After the matter was argued for some time, the authorized representative of the Appellant seeks liberty to withdraw the appeal with liberty to file fresh appeal by incorporating additional grounds and by annexing additional documents, if any. 2. Accordingly, the Appeal is allowed to be withdrawn with liberty as prayed. Appellant is permitted to file fresh appeal within a period of six weeks from today.

3. Appeal is disposed of in above terms with no order as to costs.

Sd/-Justice J.P. Devadhar Presiding Officer

> Sd/-Jog Singh Member

Sd/-A.S. Lamba Member

25/11/2014 Prepared & compared by-ddg